Fox River Classic Conference

2025 Girls Cross Country - Conference Meet

Place Name

1 Camille Haller

2 Maggie Gerth

3 Bella Heideman
4 Natalie Portmann
5 Arya Shefchik

6 Emerson Fabry

7 Onika Colassacco
8 Elly Rau

9 Norah Free

10 Addie Bruckert
11 Mya Beckett

12 Natalie Novak

13 Cacey Kurowski
14 Charlie Drossart
15 Kassidy Hutjens
16 Meila Lemorande
17 Ava Roland

18 Evelyn Myrda

19 Georgia Koss

20 Carlee Paris

21 Ava Cumicek

22 Liana Campbell
23 Monika Stoik

24 Ashley Derenne
25 Betsy Hermsen
26 Cameran Reiss
27 Sophia Greendeer
28 Reagan Gosa

29 Payten Winkler
30 Sophia Seidl

School (Year)

Green Bay Preble [11]
Pulaski [10]

De Pere [12]

Manitowoc Lincoln [11]
Green Bay Preble [10]
Pulaski [12]

Bay Port [10]

Bay Port [10]

Manitowoc Lincoln [10]
Pulaski [10]

Notre Dame Academy [9]
De Pere [10]

Green Bay Preble [12]
Manitowoc Lincoln [9]
De Pere [11]

Bay Port [12]

Bay Port [10]

Notre Dame Academy [10]
Green Bay Preble [9]
Green Bay Preble [12]
Notre Dame Academy [9]
Bay Port [9]

Notre Dame Academy [12]
De Pere [9]

De Pere [11]

Pulaski [10]
Ashwaubenon [12]

Notre Dame Academy [12]
Bay Port [12]

Green Bay Preble [11]

Time
18:51.6
19:01.8
19:13.7
19:17.7
19:18.9
19:26.4
19:45.4
19:56.3
20:06.3
20:11.5
20:16.5
20:24.6
20:31.3
20:39.2
20:40.3
20:41.6
20:44.3
20:44.9
20:46.5
20:47.5
20:53.4
20:59.5
21:00.0
21:00.7
21:05.1
21:06.0
21:07.9
21:08.4
21:10.6
21:11.4



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Lily Spychalla
Alana Schiegg
Evelyn Nesvacil
Grace Dreier
Quinn Klika

Grace Backus
Colleen Kopling
Johanna Brunette
Emily Rabitz

Julia Pierquet

Ivy Yanke

Ella Nowak

Kayla Vogels
Aubree Mershon
Hallie Schroeter
Ellie Murphy
Alexandra Tarkowski
Abigail Cleven
Caliana Ashmead
Elli Johnson
Lillian Hoban
Chloe Crabb
Natalie Schlosstein
Lillian Mueller
Taytum Tracy

Ava Minzlaff
Estella Vieaux
Elyse Boeldt
Yzsabella Espinoza-Wir
Lilia Korkko
Nahomy Rajvanshi
Brooke Riesenberg
Aleksandra Bojilova
Evelyn Wiser

West De Pere [12]

De Pere [9]
Ashwaubenon [11]
Ashwaubenon [10]

Notre Dame Academy [10]
Manitowoc Lincoln [12]
De Pere [10]

Bay Port [11]

Manitowoc Lincoln [10]
Green Bay Southwest [12]
Green Bay Preble [12]
Notre Dame Academy [11]
Ashwaubenon [10]

De Pere [10]

Manitowoc Lincoln [12]
Pulaski [10]

Sheboygan North [10]
West De Pere [9]

Bay Port [9]

Green Bay Preble [12]
Notre Dame Academy [9]
West De Pere [11]
Ashwaubenon [11]
Sheboygan North [9]
Ashwaubenon [11]
Ashwaubenon [11]
Pulaski [11]

Sheboygan North [12]
Sheboygan North [9]
Sheboygan North [11]
West De Pere [10]

West De Pere [12]
Ashwaubenon [12]

West De Pere [12]

21:15.6
21:25.6
21:25.6
21:29.3
21:30.3
21:34.5
21:36.5
21:37.3
21:38.1
21:42.2
21:44.7
21:49.1
21:50.8
22:00.7
22:04.7
22:06.7
22:06.7
22:19.1
22:29.4
22:38.3
22:40.6
22:42.2
22:54.1
23:00.4
23:21.9
24:08.0
24:21.5
24:35.4
24:59.9
25:17.6
25:29.2
25:29.4
25:29.9
25:34.4



65
66
67
68
69
70

Hannah Barnes
Jessica Trevarthan
Addison Deppe
Camila Wieting
Macenzi Smurawa

Sophia Moore

Team Results
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Team

Green Bay Preble
Bay Port

De Pere

Pulaski

Notre Dame Academy
Manitowoc Lincoln
Ashwaubenon

West De Pere
Sheboygan North
Green Bay Southwest

Score
58
70
79
90
101
102
190
254
278
310

Sheboygan North [11]

Green Bay Southwest [11]

Green Bay Southwest [12]

Green Bay Southwest [12

]
Green Bay Southwest [10]
]

Green Bay Southwest [10

15
7 8

3012
2 6

1118
4 9

27 33
31 48
47 54
40 66

13
16
15
10
21
14
34
52
58
67

19
17
24
26
23
36
43
61
59
68

20
22
25
46
28
39
53
62
60
69

(30)
(29)
(32)
(57
(35)
(45)
(55)
(64)
(65)
(70)

25:58.9
26:19.4
26:28.6
26:46.2
28:25.7
28:28.1

(41) (50)
(38) (49)
37 44

(42) (51)

(56) (63)



