

## Fox River Classic Conference 2025 Girls Cross Country - Conference Meet

<u>Place</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>School (Year)</u>	<u>Time</u>
1	Camille Haller	Green Bay Preble [11]	18:51.6
2	Maggie Gerth	Pulaski [10]	19:01.8
3	Bella Heideman	De Pere [12]	19:13.7
4	Natalie Portmann	Manitowoc Lincoln [11]	19:17.7
5	Arya Shefchik	Green Bay Preble [10]	19:18.9
6	Emerson Fabry	Pulaski [12]	19:26.4
7	Onika Colassacco	Bay Port [10]	19:45.4
8	Elly Rau	Bay Port [10]	19:56.3
9	Norah Free	Manitowoc Lincoln [10]	20:06.3
10	Addie Bruckert	Pulaski [10]	20:11.5
11	Mya Beckett	Notre Dame Academy [9]	20:16.5
12	Natalie Novak	De Pere [10]	20:24.6
13	Cacey Kurowski	Green Bay Preble [12]	20:31.3
14	Charlie Drossart	Manitowoc Lincoln [9]	20:39.2
15	Kassidy Hutjens	De Pere [11]	20:40.3
16	Meila Lemorande	Bay Port [12]	20:41.6
17	Ava Roland	Bay Port [10]	20:44.3
18	Evelyn Myrda	Notre Dame Academy [10]	20:44.9
19	Georgia Koss	Green Bay Preble [9]	20:46.5
20	Carlee Paris	Green Bay Preble [12]	20:47.5
21	Ava Cumicek	Notre Dame Academy [9]	20:53.4
22	Liana Campbell	Bay Port [9]	20:59.5
23	Monika Stoik	Notre Dame Academy [12]	21:00.0
24	Ashley Derenne	De Pere [9]	21:00.7
25	Betsy Hermsen	De Pere [11]	21:05.1
26	Cameran Reiss	Pulaski [10]	21:06.0
27	Sophia Greendeer	Ashwaubenon [12]	21:07.9
28	Reagan Gosa	Notre Dame Academy [12]	21:08.4
29	Payten Winkler	Bay Port [12]	21:10.6
30	Sophia Seidl	Green Bay Preble [11]	21:11.4

31	Lily Spychalla	West De Pere [12]	21:15.6
32	Alana Schiegg	De Pere [9]	21:25.6
33	Evelyn Nesvacil	Ashwaubenon [11]	21:25.6
34	Grace Dreier	Ashwaubenon [10]	21:29.3
35	Quinn Klika	Notre Dame Academy [10]	21:30.3
36	Grace Backus	Manitowoc Lincoln [12]	21:34.5
37	Colleen Koplring	De Pere [10]	21:36.5
38	Johanna Brunette	Bay Port [11]	21:37.3
39	Emily Rabitz	Manitowoc Lincoln [10]	21:38.1
40	Julia Pierquet	Green Bay Southwest [12]	21:42.2
41	Ivy Yanke	Green Bay Preble [12]	21:44.7
42	Ella Nowak	Notre Dame Academy [11]	21:49.1
43	Kayla Vogels	Ashwaubenon [10]	21:50.8
44	Aubree Mershon	De Pere [10]	22:00.7
45	Hallie Schroeter	Manitowoc Lincoln [12]	22:04.7
46	Ellie Murphy	Pulaski [10]	22:06.7
47	Alexandra Tarkowski	Sheboygan North [10]	22:06.7
48	Abigail Cleven	West De Pere [9]	22:19.1
49	Caliana Ashmead	Bay Port [9]	22:29.4
50	Elli Johnson	Green Bay Preble [12]	22:38.3
51	Lillian Hoban	Notre Dame Academy [9]	22:40.6
52	Chloe Crabb	West De Pere [11]	22:42.2
53	Natalie Schlosstein	Ashwaubenon [11]	22:54.1
54	Lillian Mueller	Sheboygan North [9]	23:00.4
55	Taytum Tracy	Ashwaubenon [11]	23:21.9
56	Ava Minzlaff	Ashwaubenon [11]	24:08.0
57	Estella Vieaux	Pulaski [11]	24:21.5
58	Elyse Boeldt	Sheboygan North [12]	24:35.4
59	Yzsabella Espinoza-Wir	Sheboygan North [9]	24:59.9
60	Lilia Korkko	Sheboygan North [11]	25:17.6
61	Nahomy Rajvanshi	West De Pere [10]	25:29.2
62	Brooke Riesenber	West De Pere [12]	25:29.4
63	Aleksandra Bojilova	Ashwaubenon [12]	25:29.9
64	Evelyn Wiser	West De Pere [12]	25:34.4

65	Hannah Barnes	Sheboygan North [11]	25:58.9
66	Jessica Trevarthan	Green Bay Southwest [11]	26:19.4
67	Addison Deppe	Green Bay Southwest [12]	26:28.6
68	Camila Wieting	Green Bay Southwest [12]	26:46.2
69	Macenzi Smurawa	Green Bay Southwest [10]	28:25.7
70	Sophia Moore	Green Bay Southwest [10]	28:28.1

### **Team Results**

<b><u>Pl</u></b>	<b><u>Team</u></b>	<b><u>Score</u></b>								
1	Green Bay Preble	58	1	5	13	19	20	(30)	(41)	(50)
2	Bay Port	70	7	8	16	17	22	(29)	(38)	(49)
3	De Pere	79	3	12	15	24	25	(32)	(37)	(44)
4	Pulaski	90	2	6	10	26	46	(57)		
5	Notre Dame Academy	101	11	18	21	23	28	(35)	(42)	(51)
6	Manitowoc Lincoln	102	4	9	14	36	39	(45)		
7	Ashwaubenon	190	27	33	34	43	53	(55)	(56)	(63)
8	West De Pere	254	31	48	52	61	62	(64)		
9	Sheboygan North	278	47	54	58	59	60	(65)		
10	Green Bay Southwest	310	40	66	67	68	69	(70)		